381333–005 B50 Hanover Road, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932–1591 USA
For sales or service call 1 800 800–2726 (ASCO) www.ascopower.com
ASCO POWER TECHNOLOGIES CANADA PO Box 1238, 17 Airport Road, Brantford, Ontario, Canada N3T 5T3
Installation
Manual
920
Remote Control Switches
30 through 225 ampere sizes

Optional Accessories 3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Wiring & Outline Diagrams back of manual. . .
Catalog Number Identification with Elements Explained
TypicalASCO920catalogno. for 3pole, 100amp, 208 volt 60Hz control, with subpanel and enclosedRemoteControlSwitch:
920 3 100 6 1
Phase PolesProduct Amperes Control Voltage Accessories
X –
3 – three phase
2 – single phase
9 440 – 480 V
7 265 – 277 V
G 550 – 600 V
X other voltages
920
Enclosure
C –
blank – open type
C
Subpanel
0 – without
30
100
150
200
225
75
60 6 208 – 240 V
3 110 – 120 V
50 – 60 Hz
1 – with
if
accessories
ordered
blank – none
INSTALLATION
1
To prevent malfunction or shortened life, protect
the switch from construction grit and metal chips.
Mounting: Two Outline and Mounting Diagrams are
furnished; one for enclosed switches, the other for open–
type switches. Select the appropriate diagram and mount
the RC Switch (in any position). All mounting details
and instructions are shown on the diagram.
RC Switches on subpanels must be mounted with
supplied insulator bushings and insulator pieces.
Be sure the insulator pieces are behind the switch
and use the insulator bushingsunder thehardware.
Figure 1. Required insulator bushings and backing
insulators for RC Switches mounted on subpanels.
Service Connections: For panelboard mounting, the
extended bus plates provide both the mechanical support
and the electrical connection. Switches on subpanels are
furnished with solderless lugs for copper or aluminum wire.
Outline and Mounting Diagram lists wire sizes accepted.
Remove surface oxides from wires by cleaning with a wire
brush. When aluminum conductor is used, apply joint
compound to conductor. Tighten conductor and carefully
wipe away excess compound. Maintain proper electrical
clearance between live metal parts and grounded metal.
Control Line Connections: Control circuit connections
designated L, O, C are supplied with clamp type
terminals. These terminals accept wire sizes #14–10
AWG Cu. Simply insert appropriate control wires and
tighten terminal clamp screws. See the Wiring Diagram.
Tighten all electrical connections; refer to the
torque specified on the label on the RC Switch.
Table A lists the maximum distances and minimum wire
sizes that can be run between a control station and one
ASCO 920 switch.
Table A – Line Run
Min.